
RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER 
 

AMENDED MERIT LIST – PAEDIATRICS (Pt.II) 

   
 Thirty Four posts of Asst. Professor – Paediatrics for Medical Education Department were 

advertised by the Commission in their advertisement No. 2/2009-10 & Corrigendum N0s. 1/2011-

12 & 9/2011-12.  Interviews for these posts were held from 10-01-2013 to 23-01-2013 & 29-01-

2013 and the result was declared on 29-01-2013.  

 

In Compliance of the orders Dated 30-09-2016 passed by the Hon’ble Rajasthan High 

Court in D B Civil Special Appeal (W) No. 1209/2015 (in S.B.C.W P. No. 4072/2013) the 

Commission decided to amend the result of the appellant candidates Dr. Sarika Swami and Dr. 

Madan Gopal Choudhary and the amended  main merit list was decalred on 22-03-2017. Now, the 

Commission have decided to recommend the names of remaining 05 candidates who are 

petitioners in SBCWP No. 4638/2013 as desired by the Government vide their letter dated -      

30-01-17. Hence, the main merit list declared on 29-01-2013 and 22-03-2017 is hereby amended 

as under (It includes the names of 02 petitioner candidates viz. Sh. Bhupesh Jain & Badri Lal 

Meghwal also who were already recommended by the Commission) :-  

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
  
 S.No.  Roll No. Name of Candidate Category 

            

 

 23 A  200091    BHUPESH JAIN    GE       

 

 24 A  200265     PANKAJ KUMAR SINGHAL   GE   

 

 25 B       200226    PANKAJ KUMAR JAIN   GE       

 

 28 A   200287     DHAN RAJ BAGRI    ST       

 

 29 A   200214     SUNITA KHANDELWAL   GE,WE      

 

 29 B   200189     BADRI LAL MEGHWAL   SC       

 

 33 A   200276    NISHANT DANGI    BC             (Prov.)      

        

 

Note :         This result is subject to the decisions of SBCWP No. 4638/2013 and other Writ 

Petitions pending before Hon’ble High Court (If any)  

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

       AJMER 

DATED  : 05-05-2017                                   (Giriraj Singh Kushwaha) 

                     Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 


